
Baldwin-Wallace at Dayton
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Baldwin Wallace vs Dayton (10/15/2025 at Dayton, Ohio)

Baldwin Wallace (5-9-1,
1-2-0)

0

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 3 Brown, Brady 0 0 0 0 3 83
def 4 Gomez, Jacek 0 0 0 0 2 90
def 5 Getz, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 28 Aspinall, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 33
gk 00 Warrick, Seth 0 0 0 0 0 33
mid 6 Halilaj, Cimi 0 0 0 0 0 71
mid 7 Reyes, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 52
mid 8 Rochford, Robbie 2 2 0 0 1 90
mid 10 Skladany, Mathew 1 0 0 0 0 83
mid 12 Alden, Maguire 0 0 0 0 1 33
mid 24 Lamb, Braden 0 0 0 0 0 90

--Substitutes--
gk 0 Jergens, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 28
gk 1 Teran, Diego 0 0 0 0 0 29
fwd 2 Huzicka, Owen 0 0 0 0 1 7
fwd 11 Kane, Mike 0 0 0 0 1 19
mid 13 Richardson, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 13
def 15 Duckworth, Cody 0 0 0 0 0 7
mid 17 Massaro, Dominic 1 1 0 0 0 44
def 27 LaFountain, Trenton 0 0 0 0 0 13
mid 30 Beggs, Brayden 0 0 0 0 1 38
fwd 34 Nixon, Gavin 2 0 0 0 1 44

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6 3 0 0 11

Dayton (4-2-6, 2-1-2) 5
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 5 Frostason, Kristjan 3 2 1 0 1 90
def 18 Yeboah, Paul 0 0 0 0 0 82
def 33 Dikko, Adebayo 1 0 0 1 1 88
fwd 2 Scordo, Maxim 3 2 1 1 0 46
fwd 9 Sassine, Ethan 5 2 1 1 0 64
fwd 12 Lijewski, Cooper 0 0 0 1 0 59
gk 26 Krenecki, Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 4 Acheampong, Kingsford 3 0 0 0 0 90
mid 7 Bakken, Martin 3 1 1 0 0 73
mid 10 Seel, Braden 2 0 0 1 0 81
mid 31 Dorko, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 71

--Substitutes--
def 6 Madsen, Mikkel 0 0 0 0 1 19
mid 14 Bazan, Edgar 1 0 0 0 0 10
fwd 22 Armstrong, Andrew 3 2 1 0 0 44
fwd 23 Kringen, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 0 9
mid 28 Cortina, Bryan 0 0 0 0 0 9
fwd 34 Buabeng, Felix 2 0 0 1 2 57
def 36 Moumboko, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 0 8

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 9 5 6 5

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
00 Warrick, Seth 32:35 3 1
0 Jergens, Michael 28:14 0 1
1 Teran, Diego 29:11 2 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
26 Krenecki, Gavin 90:00 0 3

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Baldwin Wallace 0 0 0
Dayton 3 2 5

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Baldwin Wallace 1 5 6
Dayton 15 11 26

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Baldwin Wallace 2 2 4
Dayton 0 3 3

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Baldwin Wallace 1 2 3
Dayton 4 1 5

Fouls 1 2 Total
Baldwin Wallace 4 7 11
Dayton 1 4 5

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 04:33 DAY Martin Bakken Adebayo Dikko
2 21:19 DAY Ethan Sassine Maxim Scordo
3 22:49 DAY Maxim Scordo Ethan Sassine; Braden Seel
4 64:07 DAY Andrew Armstrong Cooper Lijewski
5 80:25 DAY Kristjan Frostason Felix Buabeng



Cautions and ejections:

Win-Krenecki, Gavin (1-0-0). Loss-Warrick, Seth (0-1-0).
Attendance: 807
Stadium: Baujan Field (Dayton, Ohio)
Officials: Referee: Aaron Rawlins; Asst. Referee: Christopher Stoltz; Asst. Referee: Michael Kinder; Alt. Official: Sarah Pierce;
Offsides: Baldwin Wallace 2, Dayton 5



Baldwin-Wallace at Dayton
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Baldwin Wallace vs Dayton (10/15/2025 at Dayton, Ohio)

Time Play
00:00 Krenecki, Gavin at goalie for Dayton
00:00 Warrick, Seth at goalie for Baldwin Wallace
00:45 Offside against Dayton.
01:18 Shot by DAY Sassine, Ethan, out top.
02:30 Shot by DAY Frostason, Kristjan.
04:33 GOAL by DAY Bakken, Martin Assist by Dikko, Adebayo.
05:53 Shot by DAY Sassine, Ethan.
06:06 Corner kick [06:06].
09:04 Shot by DAY Scordo, Maxim.
11:39 Foul on Rochford, Robbie.
12:59 Corner kick [12:59].
13:22 Shot by DAY Scordo, Maxim, bottom left, saved by Warrick, Seth.
15:32 Corner kick [15:32].
19:43 Shot by DAY Dikko, Adebayo, out right.
21:19 GOAL by DAY Sassine, Ethan Assist by Scordo, Maxim.
22:49 GOAL by DAY Scordo, Maxim Assist by Sassine, Ethan and Seel, Braden.
23:02 Foul on Alden, Maguire.
26:09 Shot by DAY Acheampong, Kingsford.
26:16 Shot by DAY Acheampong, Kingsford, out left.
26:52 Shot by DAY Bakken, Martin.
27:00 Corner kick [27:00].
27:31 Foul on Dikko, Adebayo.
32:35 DAY substitution: Buabeng, Felix for Lijewski, Cooper.
32:35 BWU substitution: Jergens, Michael for Warrick, Seth.
32:35 BWU substitution: Beggs, Brayden for Reyes, Owen.
32:35 BWU substitution: Nixon, Gavin for Alden, Maguire.
32:35 BWU substitution: Massaro, Dominic for Aspinall, Matt.
33:46 Foul on Brown, Brady.
34:42 Shot by DAY Sassine, Ethan, out top.
35:31 Offside against Dayton.
36:13 Foul on Brown, Brady.
36:46 DAY substitution: Armstrong, Andrew for Scordo, Maxim.
36:46 DAY substitution: Bazan, Edgar for Bakken, Martin.
38:20 Shot by DAY Armstrong, Andrew, bottom center, saved by Jergens, Michael.
39:14 Shot by BWU Nixon, Gavin.
39:20 Corner kick [39:20].
43:44 Shot by DAY Bazan, Edgar, out top.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Baldwin-Wallace at Dayton
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Baldwin Wallace vs Dayton (10/15/2025 at Dayton, Ohio)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR BWU: , #0 Jergens, Michael, #3 Brown, Brady, #4 Gomez, Jacek, #5 Getz, Thomas, #6 Halilaj, Cimi, #30 Beggs, Brayden, #8 Rochford,

Robbie, #10 Skladany, Mathew, #34 Nixon, Gavin, #24 Lamb, Braden, #17 Massaro, Dominic.
45:00 FOR DAY: , #26 Krenecki, Gavin, #22 Armstrong, Andrew, #4 Acheampong, Kingsford, #5 Frostason, Kristjan, #12 Lijewski, Cooper, #7 Bakken,

Martin, #10 Seel, Braden, #34 Buabeng, Felix, #18 Yeboah, Paul, #31 Dorko, Alex, #33 Dikko, Adebayo.
45:00 DAY substitution: Lijewski, Cooper for Bazan, Edgar.
45:00 DAY substitution: Bakken, Martin for Sassine, Ethan.
49:03 Shot by BWU Massaro, Dominic, bottom center, saved by Krenecki, Gavin.
49:19 Offside against Dayton.
49:59 Foul on Beggs, Brayden.
52:53 Offside against Dayton.
53:47 Corner kick [53:47].
54:41 Shot by BWU Rochford, Robbie, bottom center, saved by Krenecki, Gavin.
55:24 Shot by DAY Seel, Braden, out top.
56:06 Foul on Nixon, Gavin.
57:27 Shot by BWU Nixon, Gavin.
57:45 Shot by BWU Skladany, Mathew.
58:23 Shot by BWU Rochford, Robbie, bottom center, saved by Krenecki, Gavin.
60:18 Shot by DAY Seel, Braden, top woodwork.
60:49 BWU substitution: Teran, Diego for Jergens, Michael.
62:31 Corner kick [62:31].
64:07 GOAL by DAY Armstrong, Andrew Assist by Lijewski, Cooper.
65:09 Shot by DAY Buabeng, Felix, right woodwork.
66:44 Shot by DAY Acheampong, Kingsford, out right.
68:23 Shot by DAY Armstrong, Andrew, out top.
70:00 Foul on Frostason, Kristjan.
70:41 DAY substitution: Sassine, Ethan for Lijewski, Cooper.
70:41 DAY substitution: Madsen, Mikkel for Dorko, Alex.
70:41 BWU substitution: Reyes, Owen for Halilaj, Cimi.
70:41 BWU substitution: Kane, Mike for Beggs, Brayden.
70:50 Foul on Buabeng, Felix.
72:11 Offside against Baldwin Wallace.
72:36 Foul on Brown, Brady.
73:31 Shot by DAY Bakken, Martin, out right.
76:07 BWU substitution: LaFountain, Trenton for Nixon, Gavin.
76:07 BWU substitution: Richardson, Carter for Massaro, Dominic.
77:04 Foul on Gomez, Jacek.
78:41 Foul on Kane, Mike.
80:25 GOAL by DAY Frostason, Kristjan Assist by Buabeng, Felix.
80:25 DAY substitution: Scordo, Maxim for Armstrong, Andrew.
80:25 DAY substitution: Kringen, Gabriel for Bakken, Martin.
80:25 DAY substitution: Cortina, Bryan for Seel, Braden.
81:34 DAY substitution: Moumboko, Jonathan for Yeboah, Paul.
81:41 Foul on Buabeng, Felix.
82:10 Foul on Gomez, Jacek.
82:56 BWU substitution: Huzicka, Owen for Brown, Brady.
82:56 BWU substitution: Duckworth, Cody for Skladany, Mathew.
84:07 Offside against Dayton.
85:17 Shot by DAY Frostason, Kristjan, bottom left, saved by Teran, Diego.
85:24 Corner kick [85:24].

Foul on Huzicka, Owen
86:48 DAY Ethan Sassine PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Teran, Diego.
87:39 Foul on Madsen, Mikkel.
87:39 DAY substitution: Bazan, Edgar for Dikko, Adebayo.
89:10 Offside against Baldwin Wallace.
89:55 Shot by DAY Buabeng, Felix, out left.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


